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MA LPARAISO s oy

Phone: (219) 462-1161

VIBRANT *VISIONARY Fax: (219) 464-4273

www.valpo.us

MEETING AGENDA

Valparaiso Board of Zoning Appeals
Tuesday, February 20th, 2018 7:00 PM
City Hall, 166 W. Lincolnway

1. Rollcall
2. 0Old Business

NONE
3. New Business

VAR18-001 A petition filed by Paul Schreiner, Project Neighbors, 454 S. College Avenue,
Valparaiso, IN 46383. The petitioner requests a variance from Article 3, Section 3.501, of
the Valparaiso Unified Development Ordinance, to vary the required minimum lot area of
five thousand (5,000) square feet, to allow for two lots with an area of three thousand eight
hundred eleven and on-half (3,811.5) square feet. The property is located at 853 Axe
Avenue, In the UR, Urban Residential Zoning District.

VAR18-002/UV18-001 A petition filed by Kyle Schmultzer, 7505 W. Sand Lake Road, Orland,
FL 32819. The petitioner requests a use variance from Article 2, Section 2.527, of the
Valparaiso Unified Development Ordinance, to allow for the use of a self-storage facility
with outdoor storage to be permitted within the INH Heavy Industrial Zoning District. A
variance from Article 9, Section 9.201, to vary the required 50 parking spaces, to allow for
32 parking spaces. A variance from Article 10, Section 10.401, to vary the required Class B
bufferyard, to allow for the existing landscaping to count toward the required bufferyard. A
variance from Article 11, Section 11.502, to vary the required offset of 50 feet on the fagade
of the building. A variance from Article 11, Section 11.507, to allow for pre-fabricated metal
siding be the predominate exterior building material. The property is located at 900 Locust
Street, in the INH, Heavy Industrial Zoning District.

4. Adjournment
Michael Micka, President - Board of Zoning Appeals
Tyler Kent, Planning Director
Next Meeting: March 20", 2018



Petition #;MQ Ol

PETITION TO
VALPARAISO BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

The Petition shall be filed in duplicate with the City Clerk-Treasurer a minimum of 25
days prior to the date of the next Board of Zoning Appeals (“BZA”) meeting. The BZA
meets every third Tuesday of the month at 7:00 PM in City Hall, 166 Lincolnway,
Valparaiso. The Petitioner and/or his/her representative must be present at the public
hearing. The filing fee must be paid to the City Clerk-Treasurer upon filing a complete
Petition. Please submit nine (9) copies of this petition.

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:

The undersigned Petitioner and owner(s) of real estate, identified within this application as
property within the jurisdiction of the City, respectfully petition the Board of Zoning Appeals to
consider;

_____1.Relief to an Administrative aecision. (Exhibit No.___ )
i 2. Variance(s) from the development standards.

__ 3. Variance of the use from the terms of the Zoning Ordinances.
4. Petition for Special Exception.

5. Special Exception from Home Occupation.

6. Conditional Use.

In support of an application for Variance(s) from the Development Standards, the Petitioner
states that the granting of such request:

____‘/__ Will not be injurious to the health, safety, morals, and general welfare of the community;

_ v Will not affect the use and value of the area adjacent to the property included in the variance
in a substantially adverse manner; and arise from practical difficulties in the use of the property in
conformity with the Zoning Ordinance.

v Petitioner will comply with all ordinance parking requirements.

In support of an application for a Use Variance, the Petitioner states that the granting of such
request:

_____Will not be injurious to the health, safety, morals, and general welfare of the community;
Wil not affect the use and value of the area adjacent to the property included in the variance
in a substantially adverse manner; and arise from practical difficulties in the use of the property in
conformity with the Zoning Ordinance.

_____Arise from a condition peculiar to the property;
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____ Arises from unnecessary hardships if the Zoning Ordinance is strictly applied; and
___Does not interfere substantially with the Comprehensive Plan adopted.

_____ Petitioner will comply with all ordinance parking requirements.

In Support of an application for Special Exception, the Petitioner states that the granting of such
request:

___ Will not generate excessive vehicular traffic on minor residential streets;

_____ Will not create vehicular parking or traffic problems;

____Appropriate access roads, drives, utilities, drainage, facilities, and other necessary facilities
have been or will be installed;

__ Will make a substantial contribution to the neighborhood environment and will not infringe
on the rights of properties in the vicinity of the expected use;

____ Will comply with the requirements of the district in which proposed use is to be located.
____ Petitioner will comply with all ordinance parking requirements.

In support of such application for Special Exception for Home Occupation, Petitioner states:

__ That no person other than members of the family residing on the premises will be engaged
in the home occupation.

____That the use of the dwelling unit for home occupation will be clearly incidental and
subordinate to its use for residential purposes and not more than 25% of the floor area of the
dwelling will be used in the conduct of the home occupation.

_____That there will be no change in the outside appearance of the building or premises, or other
visible evidence of the conduct of such home occupation, other than one sign-such sign not
exceeding two square feet in area, non-illuminated and containing only the name and nature of
the business.

__ That no home occupation will be conducted in any accessory building.

____ That there will be no sales area unless specifically permitted by the BZA.

__ That no traffic will be generated by such home occupation in greater volume than would
normally be expected in a residential neighborhood and any need for parking generated by the
conduct of such home occupation will be met by required or permitted parking spaces, and will
not be in the front yard.

__ That no equipment or process will be used which creates noise, vibration, glare, fumes,
odors, or electrical interference detectable to the normal senses which can be detected off
premises.

PETITIONER:

Pretect Meighbort HS4 5 {olleqe Yp § “3e =

Name (Please Print) Address Phone

OWNER OF SUBJECT PROPERTY:

STAN e YV Gleslen T% delied Ko VApo a9 &3 lean
Name (Please Rrint) Address Phone
ADDRESS OF SUBJECT PROPERTY: 5% are ave-

Subject property fronts onthe £ side between (streets) €2V ¥ THCNY S Bow  \low Bvf

in the Zoning District.
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Legal Description of Subject Property: (Exhibit No.__ )

AXE Sub Lot & Blg =3

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED PROJECT INCLUDING, NEW CONSTRUCTION,
ADDITION, ALTERATION, OR CHANGE OF USE: (Exhibit No._ )

Burld 9\?\.&;&2, Fowidos Howi @ s Nor ¥l Bal f

Section (3) of the Zoning Ordinance from which a Variance, Special Exception, or
Administrative Relief is sought:
Article: Section: Paragraph: Item:

Attach a Site Plot Plan drawn to scale showing:

a.
b.
<.

d.

Please fill in: ,
Front Setback 25 Rear Setback (¢ Side Setbacks &/ Lot Coverage 3

scale

lot: shape, location, dimension, and area

existing improvements on the lot (including, structures, sidewalks, & driveways)
and the percent coverage of improvements on the lot

distance for lot lines, right-of-way lines, or easements to any structure for: front,
back and side yards

'73;9

Height |6’

The powers and duties of the Board of Zoning Appeals are provided for and limited by Enabling
Acts in Indiana Code 36-7-4-900 et. eq.. The public hearing procedures are similar to a
courtroom hearing. Although it is not required that the Petitioner represented by legal counsel,
information and documentation pertaining to the petitioner should be prepared as if it were to
become part of a court hearing. Although the office of the City Planner is available to assist
the Petitioner, it is the Petitioner’s responsibility to request and prepare the appropriate
variance petition. The Planning Department can be contacted Monday-Friday between 8:30 —
4:30 at (219) 462-1161.

Petitions will not be scheduled for public hearing unless all legal and procedural requirements
have been met.

Last updated 1/17/17



STAFF USE ONLY

Date Received

Names and Addresses of property owners within 300 feet provided

Signature notarized
Site Plan attached

____ Legal Description (Not Abbreviated) Provided
___ Petition Filed Complete

___ Written Description of Project
_____Petitioners Affidavit of Notice

_____ Findings of Fact

_____ Photo’s of Property (Staff Request)
_Landscape Plan (Staff Request)

Date approved for Public Hearing

BZA Application Fees

Use Variance

Single Family Development Standards Variance
Commercial Development Standards Variance

Special Exception/Special Use

Relief to an Administrative Decision

Special Meeting

Conditional Use

Wireless Communications Facility Special Use — Major
Wireless Communications Facility RF Tech Study Fee

TOTAL FEE

Last updated 1/17/17
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$200 R¥ 4254/
$200

$1000

$100

$500

$ Actual cost of study
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Certificate of Petitioner
Please read and sign the following statement:

1, the Petitioner (and Property Owner, if separate), understand that I and/or my representative
must be present at the public hearing. Should I fail to appear, the BZA, in my absence, may
consider and take action on my Petition. If the Petitioner is not the owner of the property that is
the basis of this Petition, the signature of the Property Owner(s) constitutes authorization for the
Petitioner to speak and act on behalf of the Property Owner(s). The Petitioner certifies that
neither the Petitioner nor any attachments or exhibits submitted contains any known intentional
misrepresentations or intentionally misleading statements. All information submitted is accurate,
true and correct to the best of the Petitioner’s knowledge. The providing of false and/or
inaccurate information on this Petition or during any proceedings before the BZA may result in
the denial of the request or the revocation of the request, should a Petition be granted. Similarly,
if as part of any granted Petition, the BZA places any restrictions and/or limitations, I
acknowledge that my failure to comply with such restrictions/limitations shall be grounds to
revoke any granted Petition. The Petitioner acknowledges that it bears the obligation to mail
notice of any Public Hearing to all property owners within 300 feet of the property that is the
subject of this Petition. Any errors by the Petitioner may result in the Petition being delayed,
denied or revoked.

- &
e € chapa—

Signature of Petitioner

Pal D Scheeiner

Prmted Name

»«-717!,(/41 L Ji.c/ ("/
Signature of lProperty Owner

5Thw fey W (feslee
Signature of Property Owner

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary in and for said County and State, personally

appeared: STeovie. W hixZudl , and
acknoy& leage the execution of the foregoing document, this_[¢ _ day of M 20 |6 .
V\’ N \/\L\ My Commission Expires: ?" RIER

N OTARY PUBL,IC ’ Resident of [y County

Ve Proivged
Type or Print name of Notary

Last updated 1/17/17



Affidavit of Consent of Property Owner
(To be presented with application for Board of Zoning Appeals)

S‘T nn oy U Q«‘w: lin , being dully sworn upon his/her oath, being of sound mind and
legal age deposes and states:

1. That Sywies vy Gzl & (“Owner™) (is/are) the legal owner(s) of
real property that is the subject of a Petition before the BZA. ~
‘ ) ,(Prvjcur Nery "\\00'“.(3
2. That Owner authorizes P/»}V\ Ce L) neiné€ce (“Petitioner”) to
seek the relief sought in the Petition filed before the BZA. Petitioner is further
authorized to commit to any reasonable restriction requested by the BZA or proposed
by the Petitioner.

s~

by i 1 [15]3e1

“Property Owner Date |

Property Owner Date

Subscribed and sworn to before me this { ka day of S/hu vt ,20 19
V1At :
\ ;)\J”-Uk{\)

Notary Pu’?lic
My Commission: ‘5}‘%. \,_0;
gl 1
ey
Date

Last updated 1/17/17



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
CITY OF VALPARAISO BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

Dear Property Owner:

This letter is to notify that the City of Valparaiso Board of Zoning Appeals will conduct a
public hearing on Petition Number on the day of

, 20 at 7:00 p.m. at Valparaiso City Hall, 166 Lincolnway, City
Council Chambers, to consider a request for Board of Zoning Appeals action (insert
action here)

The petitioner for the requested action is of
the (address here) .
The property is located in the Zoning District. The subject
parcel is located at (Address or Location) and

includes the following tract of land:

Legal Description
(Please type the street address and legal description here or attaché to the letter)

You are sent this notice as a property owner within 300 feet of the parcel. Your view on
this petition may be submitted in writing to the Planning Director, or you will be given an
opportunity to be heard at the above-mentioned time of the Public Hearing. All
interested parties are invited to attend. To review the petition and detailed site plans,
please contact the Planning Department between 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. Monday
through Friday.

Correspondence to:

Tyler Kent, Planning Director

City of Valparaiso

166 Lincolnway

Valparaiso, IN 46383

Phone: (219) 462-1161 Fax: (219) 464-4273

Email: tcenti@valpo.us

(all electronic mail must include name, address, and telephone number)

ectfully, )
' , 7
Petitioner Petitioner

f\)q—v\ D . Celrerner

Last updated 1/17/17



Petitioner Petitioner
Affidavit of Proper Public Notice for Public Hearing

(To be presented to Board of Zoning Appeals staff or attorney at Public Hearing)

, being dully sworn upon his/her oath, being of sound
mind and legal age deposes and states:

1. That he/she is the (agent, attorney, owner) of the
property described in the attached notice which an application for a variance
has been filed before the Board of Zoning Appeals of the City of Valparaiso,
Indiana

2. That on the day of s , did mail at least ten 10
(10) days prior to the scheduled Public Hearing postage paid, by certified
mail, return receipt requested, a letter explaining the proposed change, time,
date and place of hearing and attached hereto, to all of the property owners
within three hundred (300) feet from the lot lines of described real estate, as
follows.

(Please attach legal description)

List the name the address of all property owners who have received notification on page
10.

Petitioner ’ Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of R
Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Date

Last updated 1/17/17



SURROUNDING PROPERTY OWNER LIST

List the name and address of all property owners who have received notification below
(Use Additional Sheets if Necessary):

(Please Print)
Name Address
EiLL‘lDT? To dd & Lavm (691 €- Pocker Ave Cuctertor, LM L3
Bouspar, bt coy £ Percounl Thst 3255 ThHogishiu_Dry yalpo 4bIEY
Mi’-”v; maTT 70 _pox Lo, Valpe , tL3 & of
%o €nder, Rheawpna 75 2 Cyrvey st V*”t\‘DC’ Y383
wolle . lpmput . ETsL  75¢  Cyret <T vt "
Kalshoo Q’-}\)Mc‘, Coep Ao Nickeipiake Hve., Valpe 962 %
W\'m‘fw Jor S‘Wuwﬁ Fund Smc{/ 810 €. kaieer Bivd. Ammméaz
o Imap, Derfice R. 753 CYevs ST #p vape, e
Hﬁ'r‘}w»me ; van\*; L {32 OS\NEq@ R4, Va) po ,,zbb&jbé‘éﬁ
APAMSDN . THomas ?L’L‘g_ H/\,u 127 ALSTON LW Sewm\see TN 37775
WMoMCAPA, Tpepe Yo Box 257, Valpe 438y
CLeveri® ga; Ryso boy B Copochoey  St-
M7, Michne] & BerTia  H/us 2049 Surablowey O, WMot
Hovsen BT, TMc 052 C?mwswr%\/ Cpy Un)petlb28>
gT1eeL, '\Pxﬁ'\\s'\n;w\ R 7156 Cyrvg S/., Valep Vb3 B3
KoTyYmskl, Ehert 752 AxE AVE, VelPoY3 %2
AvobT, ekt Germace 158 Wigh ST, vajpp Y633
Gy op Q’*‘Q‘b b Liwceloway, Valpo Y633

GvTierrez., ZAarageza 25T Cyrve $T., Va)pe Yedu3
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Variance from Development Standards
Findings of Fact
(Please Print)

Petitioner submits that:

A. The proposed variance from the Development Standards will not be injurious to
the public health, safety, morals, and general welfare of the community because:

” ",v ' )
Al Newo ConaTrveTlon il Bg gk @ual by §

’ a 13
CeD&  Cowmmpli Aot

B. The use and value of the area adjacent to the property included in the proposed
variance will not be affected in a substantially adverse manner because:

2

e faBud CopatTiwetion wiil | lwmproye

T

e = 3y o P, i .
BrpoearAnc®  oF  ThE Meiakhber hoeo
N o

C. The strict application of the terms of the zoning ordinance will result in particular
difficulties in the use of the property included in the proposed variance because:

We  ceold Mot Build wifeet TThe VUaripiv

The Petitioner carries the burden of proving to the Board of Zoning Appeals the
existence of each and every one of the elements listed above.

Last updated 1/17/17



Use Variance
Findings of Fact
(Please Print)

Petitioner Submits that:

A. The proposed use variance will not be injurious to the public health, safety,
morals, and general welfare of the community because:

B. The use and value of the area adjacent to the property included in the proposed
variance will not be affected in a substantially adverse manner because:

C. The need for the use variance arises from the following condition peculiar to the
property involved:

D. The strict application of the terms of the zoning ordinance will constitute an
unnecessary hardship if applied to the property for which the variance is sought
because:

E. Approval of the proposed use variance does not interfere substantially with the
comprehensive plan adopted by the City of Valparaiso because:

The petitioner carries the burden of proving to the Board of Zoning Appeals the
existence of each element listed above.

Last updated 1/17/17



Special Exception/Special Use
Findings of Fact
(Please Print)

Petitioner Submits that:

The variance will not generate excessive vehicular traffic on minor residential streets and

will not create vehicular parking and traffic problems to the community because:

The appropriate access roads, drives, walks, utilities, drainage facilities, and other

necessary facilities have been or will be installed explain:

The special exception/special use will make a substantial contribution to the
neighborhood environment and will not infringe on the rights of properties in the vicinity

of the expected use because:

The petitioner carries the burden of proving to the Board of Zoning Appeals the existence
of each element listed above.

Last updated 1/17/17



Administrative Appeal
(Please Print)

Please submit in writing why staff has error on a decision.

Petitioner Date

Last updated 1/17/17
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Petition #: |1 7= 002 [ U

PETITION TO
VALPARAISO BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

The Petition shall be filed in duplicate with the City Clerk-Treasurer a minimum of 25
days prior to the date of the next Board of Zoning Appeals (“BZA”) meeting. The BZA
meets every third Tuesday of the month at 7:00 PM in City Hall, 166 Lincolnway,
Valparaiso. The Petitioner and/or his/her representative must be present at the public
hearing. The filing fee must be paid to the City Clerk-Treasurer upon filing a complete
Petition. Please submit nine (9) copies of this petition.

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:
The undersigned Petitioner and owner(s) of real estate, identified within this application as
property within the jurisdiction of the City, respectfully petition the Board of Zoning Appeals to
consider; *
1. Relief to an Administrative decision. (Exhibit No. )
X 2. Variance(s) from the development standards.
A p
X 3. Variance of the use from the terms of the Zoning Ordinances.
4. Petition for Special Exception,

5. Special Exception from Home Qccupation,

6. Conditional Use.

In support of an application for Variance(s) from the Development Standards, the Petitioner
states that the granting of such request:

__2_<_~ Will not be injurious to the health, safety, morals, and general welfare of the community;
__X_Will not affect the use and value of the area adjacent to the property included in the variance
in a substantially adverse manner; and arise from practical difficulties in the use of the property in
conformity with the Zoning Ordinance.

X Petitioner will comply with all ordinance parking requirements.

In support of an application for a Use Variance, the Petitioner states that the granting of such
request:

__X_ Will not be injurious to the health, safety, morals, and general welfare of the community;
__X_ Will not affect the use and value of the area adjacent to the property included in the variance
in a substantially adverse manner; and arise from practical difficulties in the use of the property in
conformity with the Zoning Ordinance.

__X_Arise from a condition peculiar to the property;

Last updated 1/16/18



_X_Arises from unnecessary hardships if the Zoning Ordinance is strictly applied; and
__X_Does not interfere substantially with the Comprehensive Plan adopted.

__X_ Petitioner will comply with all ordinance parking requirements.

In Support of an application for Special Exception, the Petitioner states that the granting of such
request:

X_ Wil not generate excessive vehicular traffic on minor residential streets;
Will not create vehicular parking or traffic problems;

I Appropriate access roads, drives, utilities, drainage, facilities, and other necessary facilities
have been or will be installed;
_ X Will make a substantial contribution to the neighborhood environment and will not infringe
on the rights of properties in the vicinity of the expected use;
_)_(__ Will comply with the requirements of the district in which proposed use is to be located.
__X_Petitioner will comply with all ordinance parking requirements.

In support of such application for Special Exception for Home Qccupation, Petitioner states:

. That no person other than members of the family residing on the premises will be engaged
in the home occupation,

____That the use of the dwelling unit for home occupation will be clearly incidental and
subordinate to its use for residential purposes and not more than 25% of the floor area of the
dwelling will be used in the conduct of the home occupation.

____ That there will be no change in the outside appearance of the building or premises, or other
visible evidence of the conduct of such home occupation, other than one sign-such sign not
exceeding two square feet in area, non-illuminated and containing only the name and nature of
the business,

____ That no home occupation will be conducted in any accessory building.

—_ That there will be no sales area unless specifically permitted by the BZA.

____That no traffic will be generated by such home occupation in greater volume than would
normally be expected in a residential neighborhood and any need for parking generated by the
conduct of such home occupation will be met by required or permitted parking spaces, and will
not be in the front yard.

_____ That no equipment or process will be used which creates noise, vibration, glare, fumes,
odors, or electrical interference detectable to the normal senses which can be detected off
premises.

PETITIONER:
Kyle Schmutzler 7505 W Sand Lake Rd. Orlando, FL 32819 407.248.9048
Name (Please Print) Address Phone

OWNER OF SUBJECT PROPERTY:

Same
Name (Please Print) Address Phone

ADDRESS OF SUBJECT PROPERTY: 900 Locust St.
Subject property fronts onthe _E__side between (streets)  Billinas St and Sveamore St
inthe _|\NH_ Zoning District.

Last updated 1/16/18



Legal Description of Subject Property: (Exhibit No.__ )
See attached

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED PROJECT INCLUDING, NEW CONSTRUCTION,
ADDITION, ALTERATION, OR CHANGE OF USE: (Exhibit No._ )
New 20,000 Sq. Ft. one story interior climate controlled self storage building.

Section (3) of the Zoning Ordinance from which a Variance, Special Exception, or
Administrative Relief is sought: See attached
Article: Section: Paragraph: Item:

Attach a Site Plot Plan drawn to scale shewing:
a. scale
b. lof: shape, location, dimension, and area
c¢. existing improvements on the lot (including, structures, sidewalks, & driveways)
and the percent coverage of improvements on the lot
d. distance for lot lines, right-of-way lines, or easements to any structure for: front,
back and side yards

Please fill in:
Front Setk2>ack 848" Rear Setback_30'  Side Setbacks 27'/ 27' Lot Coverage 36%
Height 12"

The powers and duties of the Board of Zoning Appeals are provided for and limited by Enabling
Acts in Indiana Code 36-7-4-900 et. eq.. The public hearing procedures are similar to a
courtroom hearing. Although it is not required that the Petitioner represented by legal counsel,
information and documentation pertaining to the petitioner should be prepared as if it were to
become part of a court hearing. Although the office of the City Planner is available to assist
the Petitioner, it is the Petitioner’s responsibility to request and prepare the appropriate
variance petition. The Planning Department can be contacted Monday-Friday between 8:30 —
4:30 at (219) 462-1161.

Petitions will not be scheduled for public hearing unless all legal and procedural requirements
have been met.

Last updated 1/16/18



STAFF USE ONLY

Date Received

Names and Addresses of property owners within 300 feet provided

Signature notarized
Site Plan attached

__ Legal Description (Not Abbreviated) Provided
__Petition Filed Complete

__ Written Description of Project

___ DPetitioners Affidavit of Notice

__ Findings of Fact

____ Photo’s of Property (Staff Request)

__ Landscape Plan (Staff Request)

Date approved for Public Hearing

BZA Application Fees

X__Use Variance
Single Family Development Standards Variance
x_Commercial Development Standards Variance
Special Exception/Special Use
Relief to an Administrative Decision
Special Meeting
Conditional Use
Wireless Communications Facility Special Use — Major
Wireless Communications Facility RF Tech Study Fee

ToTALFEE” 35000

Last updated 1/16/18
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$150

$200
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$1000

$100
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Certificate of Pefitioner
Please read and sign the following statement:

I, the Petitioner (and Property Owner, if separate), understand that [ and/or my representative
must be present at the public hearing. Should I fail to appear, the BZA, in my absence, may
consider and take action on my Petition. If the Petitioner is not the owner of the property that is
the basis of this Petition, the signature of the Property Owner(s) constitutes authorization for the
Petitioner to speak and act on behalf of the Property Owner(s). The Petitioner certifies that
neither the Petitioner nor any attachments or exhibits submitted contains any known intentional
misrepresentations or intentionally misleading statements. All information submitted is accurate,
true and correct to the best of the Petitioner’s knowledge. The providing of false and/or
inaccurate information on this Petition or during any proceedings before the BZA may result in
the denial of the request or the revocation of the request, should a Petition be granted. Similarly,
if as part of any granted Petition, the BZA places any restrictions and/or limitations, I
acknowledge that my failure to comply with such restrictions/limitations shall be grounds to
revoke any granted Petition. The Petitioner acknowledges that it bears the obligation to mail
notice of any Public Hearing to all property owners within 300 feet of the property that {s the
subject of thlS Petition. Any errors by the Petitioner may result in the Petition being delayed,

Kyle Schmutzler, EVP

Prmted Name,ﬂ‘ o b

:Smiérié“tu-re of ‘Prop'erty Owner

Subscribed and swern to before me, a Notary in and for said County and State, personally
appeared:. Kyle Schmutzler as EVP of 8§ Valparaiso ( Calumet Avenue, LLC, Qumer and. Pcmxonc; and

acknowledge the fxecuuon of the foregoing document, this . l“\ day’ > :20 \Y

My Commission Expires: 6 e
Resident of Orange  ~° County

Type or Print name of Notary

%% 'Nmeq Pubic Stata of Forida
) Farah Ammar

V4 ‘éx Myccmmlnbneemﬂm

Last updated 1/16/18



Affidavit of Consent of Property Owner
(To be presented with application for Board of Zoning Appeals)

Kyle Schmutzler , being dully sworn upon his/her oath, being of sound mind and
legal age deposes and states:

1. That SS Valparaiso Calumet Avenue, LLC  ¢*Qyyyngr®!) (isfare) the legal owner(s) of
real property that is the subject of a Petition before the BZA.

2. That Owner authorizes _SS Valparaiso Calumet Avenue, LLC {“Petitioner™) to
seek the relief sought in the Petition filéd before the BZA. Petitioner is further
authorlzed to commit to any reasonable restriction requested by the BZA or proposed

by the:
$8 Valparaxs

January 19,2018

Date
Property Owner Date — B
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _ 19 _day of January .20 18 . by Kyle Schmutzler

as, l:VP of 88 Val pamlso Calumet Avenue, LLC, on behalf of said limited liability company, and who is perscnally known to me.

Notary Pubhc

My Commission:

S35 R
te . h f & My Commlasion GG 101781

. ‘w*’ Epreacsazzt 4

Last updated 1/16/18



SURROUNDING PROPERTY OWNERLIST

List the name and address of all property owners who have received notification below
(Use Additional Sheets if Necessary):

(Please Print)

Name Address

Trust # 6130  1D#64-09-24-203-006.000-004

Douglas and Donna Flanagin  ID# 64-09-24-226-001.000-004

Grand Trunk and Western Depot Grounds 1D # n/a

Pete and Susan Dres  ID# 64-09-24-203-005.000-004

Last updated 1/16/18



Variance from Development Standards
Findings of Fact
(Please Print)

Petitioner submits that;

A. The proposed variance from the Development Standards will not be injurious to
the public health, safety, morals, and general welfare of the community because:

The proposed huilding will conform to all applicable building codes and
will be located within an existing industrial district where this use type is typically
located. It is an addition to an existing use and similar in use.

B. The use and value of the area adjacent to the property included in the proposed
variance will not be affected in a substantially adverse manner because:

The use and value of the adjacent property will not he affected in any adverse manner.
The addition will conform to all sethack requirements, and be located within a
industrial district. The height will be 12" and be located in a heavily screened
landscape area. Additional landscaping will also be provided.

C. The strict application of the terms of the zoning ordinance will result in particular
difficulties in the use of the property included in the proposed variance because:
The facility is an existing use that now no longer permitted within the district,

The addition is the minimum amount requested. After local market studies were
explored, it has been found that there is a demand for interior climate controlled
self storage, however the current zoning prevents the facility to expand.

The Petitioner carries the burden of proving to the Board of Zoning Appeals the
existence of each and every one of the elements listed above.

Last updated 1/16/18



Use Variance
Findings of Fact
(Please Print)

Petitioner Submits that:

A. The proposed use variance will not be injurious to the public health, safety,
morals, and general welfare of the community because: _The facility is an existing
husiness operating where such use is typically found. The owner is simply

requesting to increase building area to satisfy a demand for such use. The public
will in fact benefit from the building addition. It is meant to serve the public in general.

B. The use and value of the area adjacent to the property included in the proposed
variance will not be affected in a substantially adverse manner because: _
The proposed addition is the minimal amount requested and will cause no

increased demand of public utilities. Customer trips in and out are very low
for such a use. It is anticipated that with the addition, there will be 7-15 trips
per day. This will not affect the surrounding property owners.

C. The need for the use variance arises from the following condition peculiar to the
property involved: |t is an existing use that is now not allowed within the
zoning district

D. The strict application of the terms of the zoning ordinance will constitute an

unnecessary hardship if applied to the property for which the variance is sought

because: __ This use is typically found in industrial areas and the facility blends
well with the surrounding industrial district. No materials will be produced

and personal items will be stored on site. [t is a very low impact use.

E. Approval of the proposed use variance does not interfere substantially with the

comprehensive plan adopted by the City of Valparaiso because: _the use is within
arather intense industrial area and follows the Cities master plan.

The petitioner carries the burden of proving to the Board of Zoning Appeals the
existence of each element listed above.

Last updated 1/16/18
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SELF STORAGE

DATE \0} 1’7\:/)

Designhaus Architecture
301 Walnut Blvd. Rochester, MI 48307

. Re:  Letter of Authorization
Property Owner: SS Valparaiso Calumet Avenue, LLC
Property Address: 900 Locust Street Valparaiso, IN 46383

Dear Sir or Madam:

I, Wylie Klyce, as Vice President.of Development of 8§ Valnaralso Calumet Avenue, LLC
ownet/agent of the above described property, hereby authorizes Designh ctiife, to act
on its behalf for the purposes of obtaining all necessary-permits. ciated with the addition.of’a
20 000-GSF building and associated site work . S

Sincerely,

SS Valparalso Calumet Avenue, LIL.C

ny oo Ty
NAME w}f[ 0 e T
TITLE {)ice. Fesident vf 0&"" Oﬁ“”)r

- " Simply Self Storage | 7505 W Sand Lake Road, Orlando, Florida 32819 | Tel: 407-248-7878 | Fax: 407-248-3048



DESIGNHAUS ARCHITECTURE

January 22, 2018

City of Valparaiso

Planning Department

166 Lincoln Way

Valparaiso, IN 46383

Attn. Board of Zoning Appeals

Re: 800 Locust St.
Proposed Simply Self-Storage Building Addition

Parcel 1.D. #: 64-09-24-203-009.000-004
L.egal Description: See attached Warranty Deed.
Zoning: INH - Heavy Industrial District

Lot Area: 292,112 Sq. Ft. (8.71 Acres)

Dear Board Members

Please review the attached regarding a one story building addition to 900 Locust St. This
addition will be made to the self-storage facility currently owned by Simply Self Storage,
whose corporate address is 7505 W Sand Lake Rd., Orlando, FL 32819. Simply Self
Storage is nationwide owner of self-storage facilities. Recently, they added 900 Locust St.
to their business portfolio. After doing local market studies, it was determined that there is a
demand for interior climate controlled self-storage. Upon a site study, it has been
determined that there was room on site to construct a one story, 12’ tall, 20,000 sq. ft.
interior climate controlied self-storage building. This is being requested in a rather industrial
area where these types of facilities are typically being located. The building will be
constructed of exterior metal panels and metal roof. Elevations have been provided as is a

floor plan.

The new addition will be very low in use intensity. Existing customers will enter the gated
site and drive to the rear and park under a canopy area in order to access the building.
There will also be room for 32 exterior parking spaces for vehicle storage. [ltis estimated
that if the addition is built, there will be 7-15 customer trips per day. No hazardous
materials will be permitted to be stored. No unreasonable increase in public utilities is
anticipated.

301 WALNUT, ROCHESTER, Ml 48307 PHONE: 248-601-4422 FAX: 248-543-5854



DESIGNHAUS ARCHITECTURE

Due to the zoning district of INH, this use is not permitted. We request a use variance in
order to construct the new building. Since the area is industrial in nature and the adjacent
uses are as such, we are also requesting several development standard variances as well.
These have been listed in the attached application and are a deviation of the required 20’
building offset or 20% of the building fagade, metal exterior as the primary building material,
required parking, and buffer yard landscaping. We have reviewed the ordinance and
propose to add a significant amount of landscaping at the front of the facility and throughout
the site. We fall short in some areas and feel that the with the existing use and surrounding
context that we have satisfied the spirit of the ordinance. We feel that this additional is the
minimal amount being requested and that it will fit well into the existing site. It will actually
be obscured from the public view by existing buildings. We also feel that it will be a benefit
to the community and offer a desired service to be used by those within the community
who desire a place to store their goods in a controlled environment.

Please review the attached materials and we will be happy to discuss the project further at
the next available BZA meeting.

Sincerely

Mike Pizzola
Landscape Architect

/

Designhaus Architecture

301 WALNUT, ROCHESTER, MI 48307 PHONE: 248-601-4422 FAX: 248-543-585L4



DESIGNHAUS ARCHITECTURE

The Following is a list of requested variances for the building addition located at 900 Locust St.

USE VARIANCE:
1. Article 2, Section 2.527 — To allow for a self-storage facility within the INH Heavy Industrial
District.

DEVELOPMENT STANDARD VARIANCE:
2. Article 11, Section 11.502 ~ Required offset of 20’ or 20% of the building fagade.
3. Article 11, Section 11.507 — Pre-fabricated metal siding to be predominate building exterior.
4. Article 7, section 720 — Required 50 parking spaces to allow for 32 Spaces.
5. Article 10, Section 10.400 — To allow for existing trees to count towards required bufferyard
landscaping.

301 WALNUT, ROCHESTER, Ml 48307 PHONE: 248-601-4422 FAX: 248-543-5854



Legal Description

7 — N

BLOCK 3, IN COUNCIL'S ADDITION OF 1883 THE TOWN, NOW CITY, OF VALPARAISO,
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

A PARCEL OF LAND IN THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION
24, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 6 WEST OF THE SECOND PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
PORTER COUNTY, INDIANA DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF LOCUST STREET WITH THE
SOUTH LINE OF BILLINGS STREET, IN THE CITY OF VALPARAISO, AND RUNNING
THENGE EAST TO THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER
OF SAID SECTION 24; THENCE SOUTH TO THE DEPOT GROUNDS OF THE GRAND
TRUNK WESTERN RAILWAY; THENCE WEST, ALONG THE NORTH BOUNDARY OF THE
GRAND TRUNK WESTERN RAILWAY DEPOT GROUNDS, TO THE EAST LINE OF LOCUST
STREET; THENCE NORTH, ALONG THE EAST LINE OF LOCUST STREET, TO THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.

The above description describes the some property as that found in First American
itle Insurance Corpany Commitment No. NCS—860318—2-INDY, dated July 7, 2017.




Preliminary Design Investigation Package

Simply Self Storage Valparaiso, IN

at 900 Locust Street, Valparaiso, IN

i.‘b’

January 227, 2018
301 Walnut Blvd | Rochester, Michigan | 48307 | p 248 601 4422 | www.designhaus.com



Survey

Simply Self Storage Valparaiso, IN

Commercial Real Estate

Due Dilgence Management

3465 South Arington Rd. Sute E#183
Akron, OH 44312

8662908121

wwv.amnational.net
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Site Plan

Simply Self Storage Valparaiso, IN
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[HE INFORMATION SITE DA
Existing Buiding Coverage - 85,161 Sq. F1. (29.15%) Regulation JakriaNon
Proposed Addition - 20,000 Sq. F1. (6.85%) Parcel 1.D.

Towl Buiding Coverage. 105,161 54.Ft. (36.00%

Maximum F.AR. - 179,649 Sq. Ft. (0.615 Net FAR / 0.431 Gross FAR) Address 900 Locust St. Valparaiso, IN
Maximum Storage Addition - 20,000 Sq. Ft.

Maximum Impervious Coverage: 70% Zoning INH - Heavy Industrial District
Minimum Landscape Surface: 30% = —

Building Key to be In Knox Box by Front Office ParcelAres (2621125 R 671 Actes
ZOWING SCHEDULE OF PARKING
Regulation Required Proposed Building Regulation
Sotbacks Front. 25 Front. 846 Parking T Parking Space 1,000 5.t

Sides: 15 Sides: 27 85, 161 Sq Ft. /1,000 = 106 Spaces Required
Rear: 30 Rear: 30 10 Exist Provided

Building Height| Maximum: 4 stories / 50 One Story/12 20,000 Sq. Ft. Storage Addiion
Minimum Lot | 43,561 Sq. Ft. 292,112 Ft. 7 Additional Spaces Provided

ize

Minimum Lot | 125 0473 17 Total Spaces Provided
Width

NOTE: Existing Customer Parking Available in Front of Individual
Storage Unit




Materials & Signs

Simply Self Storage Valparaiso, IN

—— CORRUGATED STEEL - DARK BEIGE TO

MATCH EXISTING EARTH TONES
—— METAL OVERHANG - DARK GRAY W/

EARTH TONE BRICK COLUMNS

METAL DOWNSPOUTS - DARK GRAY




Exterior lllustration

Simply Self Storage Valparaiso, IN

iw?




Elevations

Simply Self Storage Valparaiso, IN

o m

NORTH ELEVATION SOUTH ELEVATION

EAST ELEVATION

WEST ELEVATION
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ALTA /NSPS Land Title Survey

SSS MUNSTER IN VALPARAISO IN

900 Locust Street
Valparaiso, IN 46383
County of Porter

SURVEYOR’S CERTIFICATE
To: First American Title Insurance Company and American National, LLC.

This is to certify that this map or plat and the survey on which it is based were made in accordance
with the Minimum Standard Detail Requirements for ALTA/NSPS Land Title Surveys, jointly established
and adopted by ALTA and NSPS, and includes ltems 1, 2, 3, 4, 6q, 6b, 7a, 7b1, 7¢, 8, 9, 10a, 13, 14,
16, 17, 18, and 20 of Table A thereof. The field work was completed on July 25, 2017.

Jay M. Schwandt, PS, JD

Registered Surveyor No. 20400050

In the State of Indiana

Date of Survey: July 25, 2017

Date of last revision: August 18, 2017
Network reference #20170812-2

HARRISON BLVD

EVANS AVENUE

SITE

FRANKLIN STREET

.

J O\

-

BLOCK 3, IN COUNCIL'S ADDITION OF 1883 THE TOWN, NOW CITY, OF VALPARAISO,
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Legal Description

A PARCEL OF LAND IN THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION
24, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 6 WEST OF THE SECOND PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
PORTER COUNTY, INDIANA DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF LOCUST STREET WITH THE
SOUTH LINE OF BILLINGS STREET, IN THE CITY OF VALPARAISO, AND RUNNING
THENCE EAST TO THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER
OF SAID SECTION 24; THENCE SOUTH TO THE DEPOT GROUNDS OF THE GRAND
TRUNK WESTERN RAILWAY; THENCE WEST, ALONG THE NORTH BOUNDARY OF THE
GRAND TRUNK WESTERN RAILWAY DEPOT GROUNDS, TO THE EAST LINE OF LOCUST
STREET; THENCE NORTH, ALONG THE EAST LINE OF LOCUST STREET, TO THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.

The above description describes the same property as that found in First American
Title Insurance Company Commitment No. NCS—860318—2—INDY, dated July 7, 2017.

ROOSEVELT ROAD

2

Vicinity Map

(Not to Scale)

ZONING INFORMATION

ZONING DESIGNATION: "INH” HEAVY INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT WITHIN THE
SIGNATURE CORRIDOR OVERLAY DISTRICT

MINIMUM LOT SIZE: 1 ACRE

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH/FRONTAGE: 125
MAXIMUM DENSITY: 0.30 LANDSCAPED SURFACE RATIO; 0.431 GROSS
FLOOR AREA RATIO: 0.615 NET FLOOR AREA RATIO

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: 50" or 4 STORIES, WHICHEVER IS LESS

BUILDING SETBACK REQUIREMENTS:
FRONT: 25" SIDE: 15" REAR: 30’

PARKING REQUIREMENTS: 1 PARKING SPACE PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET
MUNICIPAL CONTACT: CITY OF VALPARAISO (219) 462—1161

ZONING INFORMATION PROVIDED IN ZONING REPORT PREPARED BY
GLOBAL ZONING, JOB No. GZ3502, DATED AUGUST 16, 2017.

Fncroachment Statement

THERE WERE NO VISIBLE ENCROACHMENTS AT TIME OF FIELD SURVEY

PARKING NOTE

THERE ARE 9 STANDARD STRIPED PARKING SPACES AND 1 DISABLES
PARKING SPACE ON SUBJECT PROPERTY. (10 TOTAL)

Utility Notes

ALL UTILITES SHOWN HEREON ARE FROM ABOVE GROUND VISIBLE
EVIDENCE AT TIME OF FIELD SURVEY. UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WERE NOT
MARKED.

FLOOD NOTE:

Said described property is located within an area having a Zone
Designation "X” by the secretary of Housing and Urban Development, on
Flood Insurance Rate Map No. 26125C0386F, dated 9/29 /2006, for
Community Number 26125, in Porter County, State of Indiana, which is
the current Flood Insurance Rate Map for the community in which said
property is situated.

.

Miscellaneous Notes

OO BOOOEORE @ O @

Some features shown on this plat may be shown out of scale for
clarity.

Dimensions on this plat are expressed in feet and decimal parts thereof
unless otherwise noted. Bearings are referred to an assumed meridian
and are used to denote angles only. Monuments were found at points
where indicated.

The basis of bearings for this survey is SO0°08'19”E, as the East line of
the West 1/2 of the NE 1/4 of Section 24.

All of the various survey monuments shown on this plat as found
and/or used are in good condition, apparently undisturbed, unless
otherwise noted.

At the time of survey, there was no observable evidence of earth
moving work, building construction, or building additions.

At the time of survey, there were no changes in street right of way
lines or observable evidence of street or sidewalk repairs.

At the time of survey, there was no observable evidence of site use as
a solid waste dump, sump or sanitary landfill.

At the time of survey, there was no observable evidence of site use as
a cemetery or burial ground.

All field measurements matched record dimensions within the precision
requirements of ALTA/NSPS specifications unless otherwise shown.

Subject parcel contains 6.71 Acres (292,112 square feet), more or less.

All utilities shown hereon are from above ground visible evidence only.
No utilities were marked prior to field survey.

No evidence of potential wetlands were observed on the Sub ject
Property at the time the survey was conducted, nor have we received
any documentation of any wetlands being located on the Subject
Property.

The Property has direct physical access to Locust Street, a dedicated
public right of way.

Address: 900 Locust Street (per record documents)

Notes Corresponding to Schedule B

®

G

Easement in favor of the City of Valparaiso, Indiana recorded October 8, 2009
as Instrument No. 2009—-027092, and the terms and conditions therein.
APPLIES AND AFFECTS. EASEMENT IS BLANKET IN NATURE FOR ACCESS TO THE
DRAINAGE DITH ALONG THE NORTH PROPERTY LINE.

Easement Deed by Court Order in Settlement of Landowner Action recorded
April 26, 2013 as Instrument No. 2013—010849, and the terms and conditions

therein. APPLIES AND AFFECTS. BLANKET IN NATURE.

N
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